506987478 11/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7034317 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK L. BURGENER	01/24/2012
JAMES S. CABLE	01/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEREGRINE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION
Street Address:	9380 CARROLL PARK DRIVE
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9780778
Patent Number:	10153767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)202-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 202-3000

Email: nidia.linares@haynesboone.com
Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61658.4US07/4US08

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GREGORY J. MICHELSON

SIGNATURE: /Gregory J. Michelson/

DATE SIGNED: 11/19/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=61658.4US07-4US08 Assignment from related 4US05#page1.tif source=61658.4US07-4US08 Assignment from related 4US05#page2.tif

PATENT 506987478 REEL: 058165 FRAME: 0171

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We Mark L. Burgener, 5451 Madison Avenue, San Diego, CA 92121, U.S.A., and James S. Cable, 4422 North Lane, Del Mar, CA 92014, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as the Assignors, are the inventors of certain new and useful improvements in a "SWITCH CIRCUIT AND METHOD OF SWITCHING RADIO FREQUENCY SIGNALS", executed by us and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office December 28, 2010, and assigned Serial No.12/980,161.

WHEREAS, Peregrine Semiconductor Corporation, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, of 9380 Carroll Park Drive, San Diego, CA 92121, a corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said new and useful improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said new and useful improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said new and useful improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said new and useful improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said new and useful improvements in any and all countries.

DOCKET NO.: PER-001-CON-4

Appln. No.: 12/980,161 Filed: December 28, 2010

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said new and useful improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

1/24/12 Date	Mark L. Burgener
	Witness Printed Name: Susanne Namdou
<u>\ </u>	Witness Printed Name: Susan Lee
1/24/17 Date	James S. Cable
1/24 \(\(\)2	Witness Printed Name: Susanne Namdas
<u> </u>	Witness Printed Name: Susan Lee